



\$~7

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 22583/2005, CM APPL. 14782/2005(Stay)

DANVIR VERMA Petitioner

Through: None.

versus

PUNJAB NATIONAL BANK & ORS. Respondents

Through: Mr. Jasbir Bidhuri, Adv. for PNB.
Mr. Rajesh Kumar Gautam, Mr.
Anant Gautam, Mr. Nipun Sharma
and Mr. Ravi Solanki, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE YASHWANT VARMA

ORDER

%

21.02.2022

[VIA VIDEO CONFERENCING]

Although learned counsel appearing for the respondent Bank is present, none has appeared on behalf of the petitioner when the matter was called.

This matter shall consequently revert to the category of "Regulars".

List again on 11.05.2022.

YASHWANT VARMA, J.

FEBRUARY 21, 2022/neha

Later on, Mr. Mukesh Kumar Tyagi, learned counsel for the petitioner appeared and was apprised of this order.

YASHWANT VARMA, J.

FEBRUARY 21, 2022/neha