



\$~R-115

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 22583/2005 & CM APPL. 14782/2005**

DANVIR VERMA

..... Petitioner

Through: None.

versus

PUNJAB NATIONAL BANK & ORS

..... Respondents

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA DHARI SINGH

ORDER

02.08.2022

%

There is no appearance on behalf of the parties.

Issue Court notice to the parties, returnable on 9th December 2022.

List the matter in the category of “*Regulars*”.

CHANDRA DHARI SINGH, J

AUGUST 2, 2022

Aj