



\$~1

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 22583/2005, CM APPL. 14782/2005 (stay)

DANVIR VERMA

.....Petitioner

Through: None

versus

PUNJAB NATIONAL BANK & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: None

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA

ORDER

%

02.05.2026

1. None appears on behalf of the parties.
2. Court Notice be issued to both the parties, through ordinary post and electronic mode, returnable on 06.08.2026.
3. Be listed for arguments on 06.08.2026 in the *Advance List*.

NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA, J

MAY 2, 2026/RS